PEOPLE'S ORDINANCE NO. 16

SERIES 1984

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 5, SERIES 1975 RELATING TO WEIGHT LIMITATIONS UPON VEHICLES USING CERTAIN STREETS WITHIN THE TOWN OF BRECKENRIDGE AND REPEALING SECTION 19-1-5 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO THROUGH STREETS, WITHIN THE TOWN OF BRECKENRIDGE, COLORADO

WHEREAS, the Breckenridge Traffic Engineer has determined to amend certain schedules to the Model Traffic Code;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF BRECKENRIDGE, COLORADO:

- SECTION I. Ordinance No. 5, Series 1975 setting weight limitations upon vehicles using certain streets, within the Town of Breckenridge is hereby repealed.
- SECTION II. Section 19-1-5 of the Breckenridge Municipal Code of 1969 setting forth through streets, within the Town of Breckenridge is hereby repealed.

INTRODUCED, READ ON FIRST READING, APPROVED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED IN FULL, this 10th day of July, 1984. A Public Hearing on this Ordinance shall be held at the regular meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Breckenridge, Colorado, on the 24th day of July, 1984 at 7:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as possible in the Municipal Building of the Town.

ATTEST:

TOWN OF BRECKENRIDGE

Rosemary Ahern, CMC, Town Clerk Stephen C. West, Mayor

READ, ADOPTED ON SECOND READING AND ORDERED PUBLISHED BY TITLE ONLY, this 24th day of July, 1984.

A copy of this Ordinance is available for inspection in the office of the Town Clerk.

ALLEST:

TOWN OF BRECKENRIDGE

Rosemary Ahern, CMC, Town Clerk

Stephen C. West, Mayor

APPROVED IN FORM